

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13325 OF 2025

Bapurao Balaso SolankarPETITIONER

V/S

Executive Director (retail) Bharat PetroleumRESPONDENT
Corporation Ltd.

Ms. Vidhya Shet i/b. Mukund Mane, Adv for Petitioner
Mr. Pankaj Sawant Sr. Adv. a/w. Roop Basu, Adv for
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Mr. A. R. Gole, Adv for Respondent No.3
(Mentioned-Chit)

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : **27th March, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 02/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)